We monitor the results of net interest income simulation on a quarterly basis. Each quarter net interest income is
generally simulated for the upcoming 12-month horizon in seven interest scenarios. The scenarios generally
modeled are parallel interest ramps of +/- 100bp, 200bp, and 300bp along with a rates unchanged scenario. Given
the low level of interest rates as of December 31, 2009, the downward scenarios for interest rate movements is
limited to -100bp, but a + 400bp scenario was also measured. The parallel movement of interest rates means all
projected market interest rates move up or down by the same amount. A ramp in interest rates means that the
projected change in market interest rates occurs over the 12-month horizon on a pro-rata basis. For example, in
the +100bp scenario, the projected prime rate is projected to increase from 3.25% to 4.25% 12 months later.  The
prime rate in this example will increase 1/12th of the overall decrease of 100 basis points each month.

The net interest income simulation result for the 12-month horizon that covers the calendar year of 2009 is shown
below:

Net Interest Income Simulation

Movement in interest rates  -100bp   Unchanged   +100bp   +200bp   +300bp  +400bp

Projected 12-month net
interest income  $ 27,998  $ 27,620 $ 28,218 $ 28,897  $ 29,391 $ 30,036

Dollar change from
unchanged scenario  $ 378  - $ 598 $ 1,277  $ 1,771 $ 2,416

Percentage change from
unchanged scenario   1.37% -  2.17%  4.62%  6.41%  8.75%

Policy guidelines (decline
limited to)   (5.00)% -  (5.00)%  (10.00)%  (15.00)%  (20.00)%

Because one of the objectives of asset/liability management is to manage net interest income over a one-year
planning horizon, policy guidelines are stated in terms of maximum potential percentage reduction in net interest
income resulting from changes in interest rates over the 12-month period. It is no less important, however, to give
attention to the absolute dollar level of projected net interest income over the 12-month period.

Our general policy is to limit the percentage decrease in projected net interest income to 5, 10, 15, and 20 percent
from the rates unchanged scenario for the +/- 100bp, 200bp, 300bp, and 400bp interest rate ramp scenarios,